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www.ps.bam.de/RE00/10Q/QO0EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.106
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = =385
g*cyrel= 62

Gcie49.0
Bcig25.14

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| ] >
[ - | |
050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 66 90 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

dardand adaé)tedCIiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 0.03
LAB*TCHa 0.01

%Gamut
U*pe = 141
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

GC|E49.0
Bcie25.14

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .
cmyn4d* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

8 6.66 25.69

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.843 0.409 0.28
lab*tch . .

0.75 05
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5

relativeInform. Technology (
olvi3* 5 00 00
cmyn3* 0.5

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 32.7 .6 .

LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.344 0.409 0.28
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.09
lab*nch 05 05 0.097,
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.344 0.5

lab*tce 0.25 05
lab*nce 0.5 0.5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a

relative Inform. T%chnology (IT)

olvi3* 1.0 .

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4x 1.0 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 65.56 73.

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.687 1.0

—>

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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REOOO-/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.106 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35/360 = 0.097 (right

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt: setrgbcolor -:l
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/RE00/10Q/QO0EO0INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.246 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

for hue h* = lab*h = 94/360 = 0.261

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

'
|oo!

*—| * * * * * *—| * * * * *
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 38 I OMa65.56  73.34 51.39 89.55 35
A: hue Y YMa9262 241 86.36 8639 88 A: hue Y YMa9478 -3.49 5224 5236 94
LCH*Ma: 93 86 88 a* Lma 50.9 -63.82 35.02 72.81 15. LCH*Ma: 95 52 94 a* Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71 15!
a a
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cma51.25 -53.68  -57.69  78.82 22 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cma78.36 -8269  -2274 8577 19
VMa25.72 3034 -44.37 5376 VMal1255  38.81 -11481 121.2 28
triangle lightnesst* MMa56.25 7059  7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mpa66.71 7608  -298  81.71 33
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0, 0,
AiGamgé Rcig47.79 6085 4108 7341 /zGam;J;[u Rciga779 6174 4256 74.99
u = relative Inform. Technolos IT u —
rel _ JoiE 8382 6.52 66.9 67.22 oy M oY y ( 1).0; rel _ Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
%Regularity [el =N -36.83 278 36.95 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 00 (0.0 %Regularity [e=X -35.95 434 36.22
Ot el (Beig25.14 1835 -56.22 _ 50.15 2%'},4* 5;8 3;8 1‘8 j8 9*Hrel = 39 Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

0. 0
standardand ada| ted%IELAB

g*crel= 62 LAB"LAB 9541 00 0.0 g*crel= 43
LAB*LABa 9541 00 0.0
LAB'TCHa 9869 001 -
relative CIELAB. lab* i
lablab 10 00 00 owso 1o lo o8 (To
Bonch 60 66 T gmmer00 08 65 (O
relaliveNatural Colour (NC) Cmynd* 0.0 00 05 00
Iagz{ﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
labrce 10 00 - LABLAB 9509 -1.74 26.11

LAB*LABa 95.09 -1.74 26.11

LAB*TCHa 75.0 26.17 93.83

i elative CIELAB_lab*
relativelnform. Technology abtlab ~ 0.997 -0.032 0.499
cmyn3* 05 05 ; ab*tch 0.75 05 0.261
e 131 ab'nch 0.0 05 0261
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 X elative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptedCIELA ab*Irj 0.997 —0.083 0.493
LAB-LAB 4778 00 0. abitce L5 02 0277
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 abncE 0.0 05  ji0g

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

. 0.0
0.0

0.5

i .
Iab*tée 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5

0.0
0.0

n* = 0,00

‘/

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 05 00 1.
cmyn3* 05 05 1.0 ,
olvig* 10 10 05 .
cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 O.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 47.4° -1.74 26.
LAB*LABa 47.4 -1.74 26.1
LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.17 93.8
relative CIELAB_lab*
e
ab*tcl
lab*nch 0.5 .
*
blacknessn X X X Iretl)gr}iyeNatu(;a‘I‘&olour
standardand adaptedCIELAB ap’ir| -
LAB*LAB 003 00 0. jabice  82°
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 =
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

e

050" =050 475

1,00 0 00 00

. " 00 00 -

chromaticnessc 10 00 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

lab*Irj 0.0 0.0 .0

lab*tce . 0.0 -

Jab*ncE
n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.246 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 94/360 = 0.

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt: setrgbcolor

61 (right

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 10 0.0 (1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 00 0.0 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 94.77 -3.49 52.23
LAB*LABa 94.77 -3.49 52.23
LAB*TCHa 50.0 52.35 93.83

rela*tiVSCIELAB lab*

lab*al 0.993 -0.066 0.998
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.261
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.261
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.993 -0.167 0,986
lab*tce X .0 0.277
lab*'nc 0.0 1.0 j10g

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

N\
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A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
C M Y [e]

output:no change compared to input
L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.42

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 73 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

RE000-7,

step scales for constant

a*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/RE00/10Q/QO0EO02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
Gcie49.0

Bcig25.14

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = =385
g*cyrel= 62

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0

0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69
-44.37 53.76
7.57 70.99
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
41.08 73.41
66.9 67.22
2.78 36.95
-56.22 59.15

81.9 38
86.39 88
72.81 15
78.82 22

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

050" =050 475
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 151

60 = 0.4

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
C M Y [e]

e

1,00

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue L
LCH*Ma: 77 100 159
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tedCIELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
Iab*tée 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.0
0.0

0.0
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE .

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 159
inplwt: setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 159/360 = 0.441

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut
U*pe = 141
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 00 05 .0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 00 05 .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 86.44 -46.47 18.0
LAB*LABa 86.44 -46.47 18.0

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

LAB*TCHa 75.0 49.84 158.83

elative CIELAB_lab*
*lab 0.906 -0.4650.18
0.75 05 0.441
00 05 0441
elative Natural Colour (NC)
b*| 0.906 =-0.483°0.125
. 0.5 0.6
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 83g

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.0 05 0.0 .
cmyn3* 1.0 05 1.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmyn4* 05 00 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.406
lab*tce 0.25
Jlab*ncE 0.5

relativel
olvi3*

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand ada;)te(ﬁIiEL
LAB*LAB 77.47 -92.9

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

nform. Technology (IT
1.0 0.0gy(l).o

1.0
0.0

relative Natural Colour
* 0.812 -0.

lab*Irj

lab*tce
lab*ncE

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.441 (right

output:no change compared to input
L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/REO0/10Q/QO00EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N\

%>

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

— T+ LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 relatlveCIEL/-.\B Iab(’;

chromaticnessc*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

1 :Unoo :afed

1.0
relatlve Natural Colour (NC

%

ab*Irj 0.0
Iab*tce .
lab*ncE

R\
~N
Z
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 227/360 = 0.631 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@ glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 195/360 = 0.543 TLSQO; *adaptfd (@ C*|E|-AB gata ) QD i';
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L'=L% @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
g b Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 I Oma 6556  73.34 51.39 89.55 35 g -
5= A: hue C YMa9262 241 86.36  86.39 A: hue C YMa9478  -349 5224 5236 94 Q @
Q0 LCH*Ma: 51 79 227 a* Lma 50.9 -63.82 35.02 72.81 LCH*Ma: 78 86 195 a* Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71 15! g‘Q
— a a )]
5-3. olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cma5125 -53.68  -57.69  78.82 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cma7836  -82.69  -22.74 8577 19 S
=5 VMa25.72  30.34 -4437 5376 VMal1255  38.81 -11481 1212 28 o )
§ = triangle lightnesst* Mma56.25  70.59 757 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mmab6.71  76.08 -208 8171 33 =53
= Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&’, 8 %Gamut W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 l\)
o o Rcig47.79 6085 4108 7341 0 Rcig47.79 6174 4256  74.99 c o
5 *rel = 96 JoE 8382 652 66.9 67.22 B‘f\'ﬁg"e'”lf%rm I%Chnol'%gy (ITl)O *rel = 141 JoiE 8382 7.06 7078 7113 o 8
>G %Regularlty Gcl49.0 -36.83 278 36.95 clmms* g 8 28 cl) 8 000 %Regularlty Gcle49.0 -35.95 434 36.22 oo
_g = S BeiE25.14 1835 5622 59.15 Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 [CRm el BCiE25.14 1724 5624 5884 S5
iy * =62 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =43 Q =
S e N e 25
*| a . B . o m
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

: relative CIELAB lab* m
%'D labxiab 10 0.0 0.0 g?\llelltlvelnfosrm '{%chnology (IT) g o
=0 lab*ch 10 00 - cmyn3* 05 0.0 0.0 60 <=
oo labnch 00 00 - ovia* 05 10 10 10 2=
" D relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 05 0.0 00 0.0 c '8
o3 b:'ﬂ 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
Q- lablice 1.0 00 - LAB*LAB 86.88 -41.33-11.36 0O
Sa ab’nc : : LAB*LABa 86.88 -41.33 -11.36 =P
= LAB'TCHa 750 4288 195.38 3 '8

~ elative ab*

(o} relatQ/eInform Technolo y (IT) Soriah 0.911 -0.481 -0.132 relatlllelnform Technology (IT) S53
D olvi3 . 0.5 . brah 075 o0& 0543 olvi3 y 00 1.0 =4

(m o 98 Bien S gz g anedg 08 06 DAl G 0
<SS cmyn4* 0.0 X elative Natural Colour SNC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 00 0.0 —h 9%}
o= standardand adaftedClEL gB*{ge 52 0 211 standardand ada te(ﬁIEﬁL7 822 74 o >
2 R e by o LR S0 B S U s PR 5T
o a a ® T

relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
=) labdlab 0.5 0.0 0. relativeltiorm. Tec“”"'%gy (DM lGbriab ~ 0.821 09630264 _ ]
N 05 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0 lab*tch 05 0543 |z © >~
. 0.0 olvid* 05 lab*nch 0.0 1 0 0.543 g v
_'d i’eéatlveNatu(r)al Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 Irekl)aneNatuéal Colou(; l\(l)(j) 0424 7 3 O
ab™Ir| . an™ir .8
5 Iab*tée 02 0_0 standardand adaptedCIELAB S 05 10 057715 © T
T lab*ncE___ 0.5 . : : : Iab*ncE 00 10 g27b/ | 3.
= LAB*TCHa 25.01 42.88 195! 53
- n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 =
- . R R RRs | 0
an™ic . . . ) o
: 0 1 € lab*nch 0.5 . . 5
blacknessn* cmyn4* 0.0 . X relative Natural Colour blacknessn* 28 =
standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab:lr] 0411 gD3
LABLAB 0.03 0.0 0. jabice  82° ° 35
LAB*LABa 003 0.0 0. aprne : > =
=.
o
(@}
(@]
o
(o]

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 22//360 = 0.631 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 195/360 = 0.543 (right

\iye)

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt: setrgbcolor
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A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/REO0/10Q/QO00EO04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

U*rel = 96

%Regularity [el =N
O*Hrel= —385 |lEleflZERE]
g*c,rel= 62

REO00-7,

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

| -
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,5d1* =0,50

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 304/360 = 0.845 (le

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 289/360 = 0.802

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue V
LCH*Ma: 13 121 289
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaftedClELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0
relative Natural Col
lab* 0.0 .

step scales for constant

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a  C*aba

%Gamut
U*pe = 141
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

Gcig49.0
Bcie25.14

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 .5
standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 53.98 19.
LAB*LABa 53.98 19.4
LAB*TCHa 75.0 60.59
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab .566 0.16
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relati Colou gNC)
lab*| 0.5 0.193 '-0.46
* 5 0.81

b25r

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

cmyn3* 1.0 .0 0.0 .
olvi4* 0.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 1.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 12.56 38.8
LAB*LABa 12.56
LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b

i relative CIELAB_lab*
retaivelnform. Technology (1) Sl iab*lab ~ 0.132 0.32
cmyn3* 1.0 ) 05 (0.0 lab*tch 0.5 1.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 05 lab*nch ~ 0.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 X 00 05 relative Natural Colou
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*| 8-%32
LAB*LAB 6.29 19.4 -57. 00
LAB*LABa 6.29 19.4 -57. 3

0.066 0.16
0.25 05
05 05 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.066 0.193 -0.44
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.813
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b25r
| »

IELAB hue 289

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.802 (right

olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.
0.0]

g fed ‘T/T @S ‘OT/S ‘wiod 003/
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BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt: setrgbcolor
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/REO0/10Q/QO0EO5NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 6/360 = 0.017
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 56 71 6
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
O*H,rel =
g*c,rel = 62

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68

Owma 47.94 50.58 81.9

Y Ma 92.62 86.36 86.39
Lma 50.9 35.02 72.81
Cma51.25 -57.69  78.82
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99

—elels) Bcie2s.14

Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JoiE 8382 6.52 66.9 67.22
Gcie49.0 -36.83 278 36.95
-18.35  -56.22  59.15

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

n*=1,0

REEOOO—/, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 6
BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
C M Y [e]

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.017 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 339/360 = 0.941

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 67 82 339
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relative Natu

ab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaftedClEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8.0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptecblELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(’;

1.0
relat|ve Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0
lab*tce .
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 339

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
Gcig49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut
*rel = 141
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 39

O*crel= 43

relatlvelnform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0. 0 05 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 81.05 38.0
LAB*LABa 81.05 38.03
LAB*TCHa 75.0 40.85
elative CIELAB_lab*
ab*lab 0.85 0.465
ab*tch 0.75 0 5

ab*nch 0.0 0.5

eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

relativeInform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 40.85
relative CIELAB_lab*

relatlveNatural Colour NC)

Iab*lr] 0.3 7 —0.29
lab*tce 0. 25

Jab*| ncE 0.5

inplwt: setrgbcolor

73.34 51.39
-3.49 52.24
-92.97 36.0
-82.69 -22.74
38.81 -11481 1212
76.08 -29.8 81.71
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
61.74 42.56 74.99
7.06 70.78 71.13
-35.95 4.34 36.22
-17.24 -56.24 58.84

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

ftandardand ada{)te(ﬁlELAB 0
LAB*LABa 66.71 76.06 52{?

LAB*TCHa 50.0 81.7
relative CIELAB_lab*
b*lab 0.6

relative Natural Colour &NC)
lab*| IrJ 0.69!

lab*tc . 1 O
Iab*nc 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.941 (right

N\
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www.ps.bam.de/RE00/10Q/QO0EO06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

for hue h* = lab*h = 34/360 = 0.095
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 79 34
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.15

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = =385
g*cyrel= 62

Gcie49.0
Bcig25.14

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.096

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue R
LCH*Ma: 66 89 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.01

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

%Gamut
U*pe = 141
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

GC|E49.0
Bcie25.14

relativeInform. Technol%%/ (1
olvi3* 1.0 0.5 0.505 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 0.495 (O.
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.505 1.
cmynd4* 0.0 05 0.495 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 80.4 6.68 25

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a

o

LAB*LABa 80.48 36.68 25.

i relative CIELAB lab*
o DA™ oY (VN fabtiab 08
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 . ) Iab:tch
olvia* 10 1.0 1. i lab*nch : 5 0. olvi4* 10 0.0 001 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 . relative Natural Colour (NC) cmynd* 0.0 1.0 099 0.0

dardand4%d7a£)teg%lELA lab*| 0.844 0.5

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0I (1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.99 (0.0

/003 d/op  weq sd° mmmy/:

stan 052" 02 ](_) standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB |ab*nceE 00 05 B LAB*LAB 65.57 73.35 50.5
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 20 0C : ’ LAB*LABa 65.57 73.35 50.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.1 345
relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo (| relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0. : o305 0.0 0.005 lab*lab

lab*tch lab*tch

lab*nch ) : ; lab*nch .

cmyn4* 0.5 . X relative Natural Col
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab? 8-887

LAB*LAB 32.7 . . .

LAB*TCHa 25.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . .096
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.096

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*lrj 0.344 0.5 0.0

LAB*LAB i Iab:tce 0.25 0.5 0.

| | LAB*LABa 0.03 0. . abrncE 00 00t |
i — LAB*TCHa 0.01 -

1 . = =

0,50 =050 475 1,00 relativeCIELAB lab> , 1,00
. 0. . .

chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc*

(@]
<

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.8

=
°
g
ke
»
o
Q
3
o
D
<
1)
-
@,
o
S5
N
=
6.
I
=
=

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*
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n*=1,0

REO00-7/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 34/360 = 0.095 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35/360 = 0.096 (right

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt: setrgbcolor -:l
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/REO0/10Q/QO00EO07NP.PS/.PDF; start output

P

M

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

'
|oo!

N\

LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.2
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch O 5 O 5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lr]
lab*tc
Iab*ncE

n* = 0,00 n* = 0,00

17T

0.479 0.05

‘/

blacknessn*

‘/

*
cmyn4* 0.0 blacknessn

standardand adapte(blELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

0.479 0.0
0.25° 05
0.5

g afed ‘T/T @IS ‘OT/8 W04 /003d/

0.5

e

050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

1.0
relat|ve Natural Colour (NC

%

ab*Irj
Iab*tce
lab*ncE

0.0

R\
~
Z
puJ'Oll  for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.235 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.234 TLS00; adapted (a) CIELAB data @ g
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L'=L% @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
2 - Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 I OMa65.56  73.34 51.39 89.55 35 =
3.0 =
5= A: hue J YMa9262 241 86.36  86.39 A: hue J ; YMa9478  -349 5224 5236 94 8 @
D v LCH*Ma: 89 83 84 at, Lma 50.9 -63.82 35.02 72.81 LCH*Ma: 91 52 84 ats Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71 15! g%
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.91 0.0 Cma5125 -53.68  -57.69  78.82 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.89 0.0 Cva7836 -8269  -2274  85.77 19 S
S5 VMa25.72 3034 -44.37 5376 VMal255 3881 -11481 1212 28 =) Q
§ = triangle lightnesst* MMa56.25 7059  7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mpa66.71 7608  -298  81.71 33 = g
= Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Q@ W\a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 <
— 0, Mado. | ! Ll ) Mado. .| L X
o @ YoGamut Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 YGamut Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99 é—’ 8
=) E *rel = 96 Jcie 8382 6.52 66.9 67.22 Olvig o 0 *rel = 141 Jcie 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13 Q O
— 0 " : 0 =N ey}
/oReguIanty Gcl49.0 -36.83 278 36.95 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0; A)Regulanty Gcle49.0 -35.95 434 36.22
=0 olvi4* 10 10 1.0 1.0 o Q
5= O ekl (BCiE25.14 1835 5622 50.15 cmynd* 0.0 0 00 0 9*Hrel = 39 Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84 S
= g*crel= 62 LABAB 9541 00 00 g*crel = 43 2 .8
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0 o
S m
: relative ab*
-8 Iag*{aﬁ %8 88 0.0 g?\llai\tlvelnform Technology (T ; g 8
-4 ab*tc| . . - *
58 G 58 88 T Ghne 0 BB 08 DS 5S
" D relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.057 0.5 0.0 ‘£ '8
o3 la B:{ﬂ %8 88 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
Q- lablice 1.0 00 - LAB*LAB 9343 2.59  26.07 0O
S35 - Ut S8 29 &Y o
- *TCHa .
=2 elativeCIELAB lab* _ ® o
%;U (r)?l/?:tglyelrg%rm Technolo y (I ) Soriah 0.979 0,049 0.497 B?\Ilailéalelnform Technology (Il?0 a S
i e 88 TSP 8r S ooy sipds 09f o
< 8 8n\4'yn4* 0.0 0. el)a}lve Natu6al Colour (NC) 8%'yn4* 0.0 0113 1.0 0.0 _;‘ 3
ab™Ir
o = standardand adaftedClE ab*t(!e 0175 0.5 5 standardand ada te(ﬁIELAsB 1 :_Z
2 ot e e——— L 55 23, 20 2T
=. * a * a . -
S (i CIELE 1k o relativelnform. Technolody ('Tf [l Bt b0 099 0.995 = 3
N 05 00 8%'),”3* 82 B labtch 05 1.0 0234 |3 © =
. 0.0 oNi4* 1.0 lab'nch 00 1.0 0234 T
_'d relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) 3 O
—_ Iab* i 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB b*lfJ 0.959 o)
o ab*tce 0.5 LAB*LAB 45.7 2.6 6 Iab* . l 0 0 25 S 'I'I
M lab*ncE 0.5 LAB*LABa 4574 2.6 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j0Og =2
=
o
=@
v >
S
T 3
2
D
=.
D
(@]
(@)
o
D

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 84/360 = 0.235 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 84/360 = 0.234 (right

\iye)

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 inplwt: setrgbcolor

7~

[

__'n

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 176/360 = 0.488
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue G
LCH*Ma: 51 61 176
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.33

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regularlty
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9
YMma92.62 241 86.36 86.39
Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81
Cma 5125 -5368  -57.69  78.82
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcie49.0 -36.83  2.78 36.95
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

n*=1,0

REEOOO—/, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 176
BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
M Y [e]

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.488 (le

M C

V L o Y
-: www.ps.bam.de/RE00/10Q/QO0EO08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 173/360 = 0.481

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue G
LCH*Ma: 78 89 173
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.43

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
reIativeCIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8.0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adapte(blELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

1.0
relatlve Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0
Iab*tce .

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 17
inplwt: setrgbcolor

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
OwMa 65.56 89.55
Y Ma 94.78 52.36
Lma 77.48 99.71
Cwma 78.36 85.77
VMal1255 3881 -11481 1212
Mma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
Gcig49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74

%Gamut

* el = 141
%Regularlty
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

relative Inform. Technolo_/gf/ (ITB
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.285 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.716 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.284 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*LABa 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.59 173.12
elatlveCIELAB lab*
b 0.908 -0.495 0.06
0.75 05 0.481
0.0 0.5 0.481
eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

oIV|3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4x 0.0 1.0

cmyn4* 1.0 0.0
standardand ada te(ﬁIELAB

. 0
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5

relativeInform. Technolozgf/ ()
olvi3* 0.0 l
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.8

LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.59 173.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.408 -0.495 0.06
lab*tch 0.2
lab*nch 0. 5 0 481
relatlveNaturaI Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.408 99 0 0
lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.481 (nght

8.52 10.69
g00b | AR« ABa 7702 8823 10
LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.18 173.

relative Natural Colour gNC) i
b* 0.816 -0.9990.0
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RE000-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 252/360 = 0.7

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 40 55 252
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.56 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

a*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/REO0/10Q/QO0EO09INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79

%Gamut

U¥rel = 96 Joie 83.82
%Regularity GCIE49-0
O*Hrel= —385 |lEleflZERE]
g*c,rel = 62

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0
0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69
-44.37
7.57
0.0

0.0
41.08
66.9
2.78
-56.22

81.9 38
86.39 88
72.81 15.
78.82 22
53.76

70.99

0.0

0.0

73.41

67.22

36.95

59.15

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 25

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
C M Y [e]

60 = 0.7 (le

1,00

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 253/360 = 0.703

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 45 72 253
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

dardand adaftedCliELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{ptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

. 00 0.0
0.0 -
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

L*=L*, a*

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a b*a

C’kab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
Gcig49.0

Bcie25.14

0.0

%Gamut 00

U*e = 141
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

relativeInform. Technology (T
olvi3* . 0.747 1. .0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.253 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 05 0.747 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.253 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 70.24 -10.62 —34.63
LAB*LABa 70.24 -10.62 -34.63
LAB*TCHa 75.0 36.24 252.94
elative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.736 -0.146 -0.477|
ab*tch 0.75 05 .
ab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
elative Natural Colour (NC)

b*| 0.736 0.0 (_)07'§99

relativeInform. Technology ()
olvi3* 0.0 0.247 0. .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .

cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.236 -0.145-0.4
lab*tch 025 05 0.703
lab*nch 05 05 0.703
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.236 0.0 -0.49
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 N4
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 253/360 = 0.703 (right

inplwt: setrgbcolor

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08

61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.494 1.
cmyn3* 1.0  0.506 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.494 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.506 0.0
standardand adagte(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 45.08 -21.24 -
LAB*LABa 45.08 -21.24 -69.
LAB*TCHa 50.0
B lab*

0.472 -0.292 -0.95

relativ
lab*Irj .
lab*tce 0.5

. 1.0 O
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 bOOr

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

__'n

69.2
7248 252.9

75

N\
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